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from First Presbyterian Church – Evansville, IN 
September 3, 2025 

Sacred Conversations 

Connect 

Sunday evening’s S’MORES and COMPLINE began a five-
week focus on a Season of Peace which culminates with 
World Communion Sunday (October 5). 
 
There are a number of opportunities to gather and hold 
space in person for Sacred Conversations - Recenter, 
Connect, Reflect - About Life in Today’s World. We’ll talk 
about things that trouble us (and hopefully, things that 
energize us.) 
 
Join Pastor MB in Kerr Chapel on one or more of these dates: 

 

• Wednesday September 3 6:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
• Thursday September 4 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 
 

• Monday September 8 Noon to 1:00 p.m. 
• Tuesday September 9 10:00 to 11:00 a.m. 
 

• Tuesday September 16 10:00 to 11:00 a.m. 
• Wednesday September 17 5:00 to 6:00 p.m. 
 

• Monday September 22 Noon to 1:00 p.m. 
• Thursday September 25 4:00 to 5:00 p.m. 
 

• Tuesday September 30 10:00 to 11:00 a.m. 
• Thursday October 2 Noon to 1:00 p.m. 
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